
ATTORNEY -GENERAL. 

262i. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF EUCLID, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, 
$10,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, June 29, 1925. 

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

2622. 

CIVIL SERVICE LAW-AUTHORITY OF STATE CIV,IL SERVICE COM­
MISSION TO DESIGNATE MUNICIPAL COMMISSION AS ITS 
AGENT FOR CERTAIN SPECIFIC MATTERS. 

SYLLABUS: 

Section 486-5, General Code, as found in amended senate bill No. 51, passed by 
the last general assembly, authorizes the state civil service commission to designate 
from time to time the municipal civil service commission of the largest municipality 
of a county as< its agents for certain specific matters arising in said· county. Such 
agency abates with the completion of each such affair and such municipal civil ser­
vice commission may upon request of the state civil service commission act as a 
trial board to hear appeals from an order of removal made agaJinst an employe with­
in said county. 

CoLuMBUS, Omo,.June 30. 1925. 

The .5/tate Civil Service Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLEMEN:- Permit me to acknowledge the receipt of your communication of 

recent date in which you ask the advice of this department on the following: 

."We are attaching· hereto a copy of amended senate bill No. 51 passed 
· by the recent general assembly and which was filed in the offices of· the sec­

retary of state on April 1st. 
"You will note that part-'provided. however, that counties of the state 

in which are located municipalities having local civil service commissions, 
the state civil service commission may designate the local commssion of the 
largest municipality within such county as its agent, for the purpose of car­
rying out such provisions of this act within said counties, as the state civil 
service commission may designate from time to time," etc. 

"We desire your opinion upon the following: In case this commission 
designates, for example, the local civil service commission ,of Cleveland, 
Ohio, as its agent within Cuyahoga county for the purpose of carrying out 
the provisions of the civil service law within said county, including in its 
designation the statement that such local commission is to continue as the 
agent of the state commission only so long as the state commission believes 
the local commission to be properly administering the civil service law so 


